SANTA BARBARA LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION

NOTICE OF HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a meeting of the Santa Barbara Local Agency Formation Commission will be held on **Thursday, May 4, 2023 at 1:00 PM** in the Board of Supervisors Hearing Room, 105 East Anapamu Street, Fourth Floor, Santa Barbara, California. Please see page two(2) of the attached Agenda for alternative methods of public participation.

<u>Disclosure of Campaign Contributions</u> – Pursuant to Government Code section 84308, members of the Commission are required to disqualify themselves from participation in any agenda item involving any "license, permit or other entitlement for use," including any contract (other than competitively bid, labor, or personal employment contracts), if within the 12 months preceding the LAFCO decision the Commissioner received more than \$250 in campaign contributions from the applicant, an agent of the applicant or a financially interested person who actively supports or opposes the LAFCO decision on this matter. Any such person is required to disclose the contribution. Disclosures must include the amount of the contribution and the recipient Commissioner and may be made either in writing to the Executive Officer prior to the hearing or by an oral declaration at the time of the hearing.

Any party or agent to a party to a proceeding involving a license, permit or other entitlement for use or a participant in the proceeding or agent of a participant shall not make a contribution of more than \$250 to any Commissioner for 12 months following the date of the final decision is rendered by the Commission.

<u>Disability Accommodations</u> - Persons with a disability who require any disability-related modification or accommodation are asked to contact the LAFCO office at least three (3) days prior to the meeting by telephone at (805) 568-2240 or by email at lafco@sblafco.org.

<u>Additional information</u> – Additional information regarding items to be considered at the meeting may be obtained by contacting the LAFCO office at 105 East Anapamu Street, Santa Barbara CA 93101 or by calling (805) 568-3391.

Dated this 24th day of April 2023.

Natasha Carbajal, Commission Clerk Santa Barbara LAFCO